:
National Climatic Data Center
DATA DOCUMENTATION
FOR
DSI-6500
NEXRAD LEVEL II
April 11, 2005
National Climatic Data Center

c. Westernmost Longitude: 126 W
d. Easternmost Longitude: -65 E
6.   How to Order Data:
     Ask NCDC’s Climate Services about the cost of obtaining this data set.
     Phone: 828-271-4800
     FAX: 828-271-4876
     E-mail: NCDC.Orders@noaa.gov
:
:
13:
7.   Archiving Data Center:
     National Climatic Data Center
     Federal Building
     151 Patton Avenue
     Asheville, NC  28801-5001
     Phone: (828) 271-4800.
8.   Technical Contact:
     National Climatic Data Center
     Federal Building
     151 Patton Avenue
     Asheville, NC  28801-5001
     Phone: (828) 271-4800.
NWS/Operational Support Facility
Applications/Operations Branch
1200 Westheimer Dr.
Norman, OK 73069
Phone: (405) 366-6530
FAX: (405) 366-6550
9.   Known Uncorrected Problems: None.
10.  Quality Statement: The WSR-88D is a very complex system.  Program
modifications and engineering changes are rather constant features during the
phase-in process.  Some early pre-production models experienced considerable
difficulties in the recording of Level II data.  Even today, tapes are
received that contain spurious, erroneous, or illegal configurations.  We have
attempted to recover as much data as possible from these problem tapes.  The
user is cautioned that these anomalies may be encountered while reading the
archive tapes.  Special care must be taken to ensure that illegal
configurations do not contaminate any summaries or statistical studies.
NCDC will be glad to assist in solving problems encountered in reading the
tapes, but technical questions about the data themselves must be addressed to
the:
NWS/Operational Support Facility
Applications/Operations Branch
1200 Westheimer Dr.
Norman, OK 73069
Telephone: (405) 366-6530
FAX:       (405) 366-6550
11.  Essential Companion Datasets: None.
12.  References: No information provided with original documentation.
Definitive information about all aspects of the Doppler radar is contained in
Federal Meteorological Handbook -11 (FMH-11), Volumes A through D.  These may